FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	5) 11 7/99RE U1-20-18		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			▼	v	. \ *
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	1009453	24		documents or copy	v therés:
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kenney Manufacturing (ic.			
Mary-Ann Baranski Keith M. G. Bibby Daniel W. Hoskin Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	JAN 1	1999			
t Assignment □	Merber	Street Add	ress: 100	O Jefferson	n Blyd.
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
Other		City: Wa	rwick	_ State: _R.I.	_ZIP: <u>02886</u>
Execution Date: 01/04/99 as	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new applicatio	n, the execution	date of the ap	olication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
29/090,118					
	Additional numbers at	tached? Q Yes Q	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Robert J. Dol	7. Total fee (37 CF = 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:		Q Enclo	sed		
1/19/1999 SBURNS 00000159 041255 29090118	,		к	•	
1 FC:581 40.00 CH		Œ Autho	rized to be cha	rged to deposit a	count
Street Address: 11 George Street		8. Deposit account number:			
				4.1255	
City: Barrington State: R.I.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			***************************************
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. 	the foregoing inform	nation is true and	I correct end a	ny attached copy	is a true copy of
Robert J. Doberty	_ lla	bed ,	Nohe f	//	11/79
riame of Person Signing Total ne	umber of pages including	Signature /	ments and docum	ent: 4	Date

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, we Mary-Ann Baranski, residing at 75
Fiume Street, Pawtucket, R.I. 02860; Keith M.G.
Bibby, residing at 62 Baybrook Farm, Mansfield,
MA 02048 and Daniel W. Hoskin, residing at
112 Wesson Terrace, Northboro, MA 01532 have
made an invention in:

WINDOW TREATMENT BRACKET

as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/090,118 filed on 06/30/98 and

WHEREAS, KENNEY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Rhode Island and having an office and place of business at 1000 Jefferson Boulevard, Warwick, Rhode Island 02886-2201 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

PATENT REEL: 9699 FRAME: 0898 we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said KENNEY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions, thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent or registration application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents or registrations which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents or registrations on said design invention to the said KENNEY MANUFACTURING COMPANY as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent or registration protection on said invention throughout all countries

of the world, and to otherwise give full affect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Date: <u>1/4/99</u>

Date: 1/4/99

Date: 1/6/99

Mary-Ann Baranski

and W- Think

Daniel W. Hoskin

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/14/1999 REEL: 9699 FRAME: 0900